



News Release

1450 K.L.O. Road
Kelowna, B.C. V1W 3Z4
Telephone: (250) 763-4918
rdco.com

September 2, 2021

Do Not Consume Notice for Killiney Water System

In consultation with Interior Health, the Regional District of Central Okanagan (RDCO) has issued a **Do Not Consume Notice** for residents served by the **Killiney Beach** water system. The water system has been damaged by the White Rock Lake wildfire.

This affects more than 280 properties serviced in the Killiney Beach subdivision located off Westside Road.

Until further notice the RDCO and Interior Health recommend that all Killiney Beach water customers find a safe alternative. Boiling water will not make it safe.

This water should not be used for drinking, making beverages, brushing teeth or food preparation. All water users are advised to use an alternate source of water or bottled water for the above purposes.

It is okay to use the water for household cleaning, bathing and flushing toilets. The water in your hot water tank would also be unsafe for consumption. Please consult a qualified plumber before draining your hot water tank.

For information visit the Regional District website water system webpage (rdco.com/water) or contact RDCO Environmental Services at engineer@rdco.bc.ca or 250-469-6241. To subscribe online for Regional District water quality advisories or alerts by email visit rdco.com/water.

-30-

Contact:

Jodie Foster
Director of Communication and Information Services
250-469-6259

Links to Interior Health information:

Water Advisories and Notifications

www.interiorhealth.ca/YourEnvironment/DrinkingWater/Pages/AdvisoriesNotifications.aspx

Drinking Water

www.interiorhealth.ca/YourEnvironment/DrinkingWater/Pages/default.aspx